Race Date

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Alamo Heights
Team Score (places):44

818
817
816
822
821
819

O Ul WN PR

Tyler McGinnis
Thomas Gibbs
Brandon Johnson
Miles May

Blake Emerson-Price
Christian Gonzalez

Team - CLARK
Team Score (places):93

255
258
256
257
259
260
273

~No ok wWDN PR

BOBBY HOLT
PEDRO MENDEZ
MICHAEL SHRINER
MIGUEL SEGURA
SAM SCOTT

CAMERON CUMMINS

LARRY LONGORIA

Team - McCollum
Team Score (places):127

398
502
504
394
383

ga b wN P

Jonathan Lopez
Andrew Martinez
Juan Ortiz
Armando Garcia
Jose Arriaga

Team - Reagan
Team Score (places):136

568
571
569
570
572
573

OO WN P

Craig Sandoval
Jared Erickson
Cade Roach
LJ Ramones
Issac Ferguson
Ethan Belew

Team - Johnson
Team Score (places):138

1 703

Derek Carreon

Results By VF Productions

NEISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Boys

VARSITY BOYS

Class - A
Overall
Place

10
14
15

a7

12
19
23
35

(60)

(89)

11
46
53

18
21
28
33
36

(63)

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

2 16:

5 17:
15 17:
29 17:
44 18:
(61) 18:

Finish Position -

4 17:

16 17:
35 18:
58 18:
93 18:
(153) 19:
(242) 21:

Finish Position -

8 17:
17 17:
28 17:
74 19:

127 19:

Finish Position -

18 18:
39 18:
67 18:
100 18:
136 18:
(199) 20:

Finish Position -

5 17:

Time

Cumulative

Time

1

Time
Back

Average Time: 17:34.46

51.56
02.18
53.32
58.65
06.57
14.95

2

16:51.56
33:53.74
51:47.06
1:.09:45.71
1:27:52.28
1:46:07.23

0:00.00
0:10.62
1:01.76
1:07.09
1:15.01
1:23.39

Average Time: 18:11.26

15.68
56.82
15.78
29.18
58.82
52.22
35.80

3

17:15.68
35:12.50
53:28.28
1:11:57.46
1:30:56.28
1:50:48.50
2:12:24.30

0:00.00
0:41.14
1:00.10
1:13.50
1:43.14
2:36.54
4:20.12

Average Time: 18:30.59

39.57
44.82
56.82
29.76
41.99

17:39.57
35:24.39
53:21.21
1:12:50.97
1:32:32.96

4

0:00.00
0:05.25
0:17.25
1:50.19
2:02.42

Average Time: 18:40.42

15.77 18:15.77

23.60 36:39.37

46.42 55:25.79

56.47 1:14:22.26

59.82 1:33:22.08

05.75 1:53:27.83
5

0:00.00
0:07.83
0:30.65
0:40.70
0:44.05
1:49.98

Average Time: 18:40.95

27.59 17:27.59

0:00.00

09/17/2016 12:40:46



Race Date

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Johnson
Team Score (places):138

704
706
709
705
729
708

~NOoO o WNDN

Victor Zuniga
Alex Guyton
Mateo Guerra
Alex Rios

Ricky Blair
Roman Ocampo

Team - HIGHLANDS
Team Score (places):154

27
26
23
19
13
25

O Ul WN PP

Jose Zarate

Mark Zaragoza
Jeremy Salinas
Robert Pumarejo
Jose Lagunas
Brandon Trueblood

Team - Churchill
Team Score (places):178

745
741
739
742
744
743
740

~No o wWDN R

Antonio Rosales
Peer Baartz

Ellis Pierce
Jordan Wolf
Wycliff Lumumba
Alec Dominguez
Jacob Ague

Team - Taft
Team Score (places):182

918
925
921
916
920
919
917

~NOoO o~ WDNPRE

Sebastian Espinoza
Joseph Padin
Eduardo Pineado
Aaron Jensen

Ben Asebedo

Juan Castillo

Nick Guajardo

Results By VF Productions

NEISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Boys

VARSITY BOYS

Class - A
Overall
Place

20
29
40
44

(50)

(51)

13
16
57
62

97

25
31
32
43
47

(66)

(86)

26
37
38
39
42

(54)

(1)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:40.95

25
54
94

138

(188)

(239)

18:19.40
18:46.44
19:23.57
19:27.74
19:33.34
19:37.30

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:39.87

6
19
35
92

154

(251)

17:30.82
17:58.57
18:08.45
19:44.23
19:57.30
23:49.49

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 19:04.38

25
56
88
131
178
(244)

(330)

18:37.57
18:52.37
18:53.81
19:26.57
19:31.57
20:14.19
21:18.11

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 19:08.90

26
63
101
140
182
(236)
(307)

18:41.99
19:07.53
19:11.43
19:18.74
19:24.82
19:42.33
20:26.46

35:46.99
54:33.43
1:13:57.00
1:33:24.74
1:52:58.08
2:12:35.38

17:30.82
35:29.39
53:37.84
1:13:22.07
1:33:19.37
1:57:08.86

18:37.57
37:29.94
56:23.75
1:15:50.32
1:35:21.89
1:55:36.08
2:16:54.19

18:41.99
37:49.52
57:00.95
1:16:19.69
1:35:44.51
1:55:26.84
2:15:53.30

Time
Back

0:51.81
1:18.85
1:55.98
2:00.15
2:05.75
2:09.71

0:00.00
0:27.75
0:37.63
2:13.41
2:26.48
6:18.67

0:00.00
0:14.80
0:16.24
0:49.00
0:54.00
1:36.62
2:40.54

0:00.00
0:25.54
0:29.44
0:36.75
0:42.83
1:00.34
1:44.47

09/17/2016 12:40:46



Race Date

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - COLE
Team Score (places):218

680
682
684
686
685

a b~ wbdN -

Matthew David
Carlos Orona-Frias
Dominic Mercado
RJ Huerta

Enrique Gonzales

Team - LEE
Team Score (places):264

205
191
206
194
192
201

o O WN P

SAM VEGA
ROBERT ROMO

DAMIAN VILLARREAL

ESTEVON DEHOYOS
BRAULIO ADAM
DOMINGO MARKERT

Team - BRANDEIS
Team Score (places):283

540
538
539
537
536

a b~ owDdN -

ADRIEL RIVERA APONTE

JEREMY SALINAS
MATTHEW PEREZ

MATTHEW GUAJARDO

JORGE RAMIREZ

Team - MACARTHUR
Team Score (places):289

636
633
632
635
634

ga b~ wDN -

William Vidal
Kirby Martin
Calvin Carroll
Daniel Ponce
Dean Burrows

Team - MADISON
Team Score (places):322

964
958
963
961

A WDNPF

Dan Rodriquez
Adrian Sotelo
Aaron Dia
Ricky Munoz

Results By VF Productions

NEISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Boys

VARSITY BOYS

Class - A
Overall
Place

61
74
75

30
41
48
67
78

(92)

45
52
55
58
73

22
56
64
70
77

27
65
69
80

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 19:04.55

1

8
69
143
218

16:39.41
17:34.30
19:56.97
20:35.82
20:36.23

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 19:45.78

30
71
119
186
264
(356)

18:51.14
19:24.82
19:32.22
20:14.32
20:46.41
22:06.58

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 19:48.67

45
97
152
210
283

19:27.89
19:37.50
19:43.62
19:45.47
20:28.89

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 19:51.16

22
78
142
212
289

18:23.82
19:43.83
20:07.82
20:17.57
20:42.78

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 20:18.35

27
92
161
241

18:43.80
20:11.32
20:16.63
21:07.80

16:39.41
34:13.71
54:10.68
1:14:46.50
1:35:22.73

18:51.14
38:15.96
57:48.18
1:18:02.50
1:38:48.91
2:00:55.49

19:27.89
39:05.39
58:49.01
1:18:34.48
1:39:03.37

18:23.82
38:07.65
58:15.47
1:18:33.04
1:39:15.82

18:43.80
38:55.12
59:11.75
1:20:19.55

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:54.89
3:17.56
3:56.41
3:56.82

0:00.00
0:33.68
0:41.08
1:23.18
1:55.27
3:15.44

0:00.00
0:09.61
0:15.73
0:17.58
1:01.00

0:00.00
1:20.01
1:44.00
1:53.75
2:18.96

0:00.00
1:27.52
1:32.83
2:24.00

09/17/2016 12:40:47



Race Date

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - MADISON
Team Score (places):322

NEISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Boys

VARSITY BOYS

Class - A
Overall
Place

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 20:18.35

Time
Back

5 960 Ray Garza 81 322 21:12.21 1:41:31.76 2:28.41
6 959 Skylar Spencer (88) (410) 21:22.99 2:02:54.75 2:39.19
7 962 Michael Perez (94) (504) 22:23.72 2:25:18.47 3:39.92
Team - Burbank Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):333 Average Time: 20:22.18
1 72 Sergio Orozco 24 24 18:34.89 18:34.89 0:00.00
2 62 Johnathan Hernandez 72 96 20:28.28 39:03.17 1:53.39
3 60 Isaiah Apolinar 76 172 20:41.95 59:45.12 2:07.06
4 66 Nicholas Settles 79 251 20:52.33 1:20:37.45 2:17.44
5 67 Nicholas Mauricio 82 333 21:13.44 1:41:50.89 2:38.55
6 71 Sebastian Urista (83) (416) 21:14.49 2:03:05.38 2:39.60
7 63 Josiah Flores (98) (514) 25:56.79 2:29:02.17 7:21.90
Team - Lanier Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places):336 Average Time: 20:23.49
1 893 Jesse Hernandez 34 34 18:57.82 18:57.82 0:00.00
2 896 Zion Freeman 59 93 19:48.15 38:45.97 0:50.33
3 895 Bryan Carmona 68 161 20:16.34 59:02.31 1:18.52
4 899 Christian Moreno 85 246 21:15.89 1:20:18.20 2:18.07
5 898 Rafael Murillo 90 336 21:39.26 1:41:57.46 2:41.44
6 903 Isaac Gomez (92) (427) 22:01.97 2:03:59.43 3:04.15
7 897 Isaiah Cruz (96) (523) 23:35.88 2:27:35.31 4:38.06
Team - Roosevelt Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places):408 Average Time: 21:28.38
1 1012 Damian Mendoza 49 49 19:32.74 19:32.74 0:00.00
2 1019 Frederic Goeh-Akue 84 133 21:14.83 40:47.57 1:42.09
3 1014 Felix Cruz 87 220 21:22.33 1:02:09.90 1:49.59
4 1016 David Vasquez 93 313 22:19.47 1:24:29.37 2:46.73
5 1015 Nick Norris 95 408 22:52.52 1:47:21.89 3:19.78
Team - Harlandale Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 153 Ruben Flores Less Than 5 17:44.56 17:44.56 0:00.00
2 152 Seth Espinosa Less Than 5 19:27.72 37:12.28 1:43.16
3 164 Andres Molina Less Than 5 20:40.31 57:52.59 2:55.75

Results By VF Productions 4 09/17/2016 12:40:47



NEISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 17, 2016

Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Harlandale Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
4 156 James Gonzales Less Than 5 22:50.34 1:20:42.93 5:05.78
Team - Judson Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 356 Gabriel Smith Less Than 5 16:47.32 16:47.32 0:00.00
2 354 Garrett Rokas Less Than 5 17:09.68 33:57.00 0:22.36
3 358 Steve McCumber Less Than 5 18:06.81 52:03.81 1:19.49
4 357 Justin Narvaez Less Than 5 19:54.82 1:11:58.63 3:07.50
Team - Holy Cross Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 526 Bradley Reyes Less Than 5 20:17.32 20:17.32 0:00.00
2 528 Shavaughn Battles Less Than 5 22:08.83 42:26.15 1:51.51
Team - Memorial HS Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 667 Moises Moreno Less Than 5 19:18.53 19:18.53 0:00.00
2 666 Ray Hernandez Less Than 5 19:54.83 39:13.36 0:36.30
Team - Southwest Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 862 Anthony Benites Less Than 5 17:26.98 17:26.98 0:00.00
2 873 Santiago Reyna Less Than 5 18:30.81 35:57.79 1:03.83
3 872 Xavier Perez Less Than 5 18:31.82 54:29.61 1:04.84
Team - JFK Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1036 Abel Saucedo Less Than 5 19:14.59 19:14.59 0:00.00
2 1032 Steven Calderon Less Than 5 20:52.57 40:07.16 1:37.98
3 1038 Angel Vasquez Less Than 5 22:43.57 1:02:50.73 3:28.98
4 1034 Adrian Grant Less Than 5 23:54.83 1:26:45.56 4:40.24
Results By VF Productions 5 09/17/2016 12:40:47



NEISD XC MEET

Race Date
September 17, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
JV BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - OCONNOR Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):18 Average Time: 18:30.39
1 303 EHTAN JENNINGS 1 1 18:01.63 18:01.63 0:00.00
2 304 CARTER LESLIE 2 3 18:13.58 36:15.21 0:11.95
3 306 CHRISTOPHER MARCUS 4 7 18:44.47 54:59.68 0:42.84
4 310 CADE WHITE 5 12 18:45.53 1:13:45.21 0:43.90
5 308 CLARK WIEST 6 18 18:46.72 1:32:31.93 0:45.09
6 309 JACOB MARTINEZ (8) (26) 19:03.73 1:51:35.66 1:02.10
7 312 LANCE YOST (12) (37) 19:15.42 2:10:51.08 1:13.79
8 305 REMINGTON SHAPPA More Than 7 19:37.72 2:30:28.80 1:36.09
9 307 ANDREW ALEJOS More Than 7 19:44.97 2:50:13.77 1:43.34
10 311 JOSUE GONZAELZ More Than 7 19:54.86 3:10:08.63 1:53.23
11 316 TY LARZELERE More Than 7 21:19.38 3:31:28.01 3:17.75
12 315 BRADLEY JACINTO More Than 7 22:27.38 3:53:55.39 4:25.75
13 317 IAN TORRES More Than 7 22:33.70 4:16:29.09 4:32.07
14 314 GREGORY SCHOELLER More Than 7 23:18.46 4:39:47.55 5:16.83
15 318 ANDREW DALE More Than 7 23:43.28 5:03:30.83 5:41.65
16 320 RAYMOND ANGUIANO More Than 7 24:12.81 5:27:43.64 6:11.18
17 321 ETHAN AGUILAR More Than 7 24:44.74 5:52:28.38 6:43.11
Team - Stevens Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):115 Average Time: 19:36.48
1 621 Seth Mata 3 3 18:36.72 18:36.72 0:00.00
2 622 Jaylan Robinson 7 10 18:56.90 37:33.62 0:20.18
3 624 Ruben Andrande 19 29 19:39.38 57:13.00 1:02.66
4 627 Raul Hernandez 35 64 20:10.72 1:17:23.72 1:34.00
5 630 Lucas Lopez 51 115 20:38.66 1:38:02.38 2:01.94
6 628 Isaac Garcia (68) (183) 21:05.48 1:59:07.86 2:28.76
7 625 Roberto Eames (75) (258) 21:21.63 2:20:29.49 2:44 .91
8 623 Noah Rodriguez More Than 7 21:36.67 2:42:06.16 2:59.95
9 629 Jorge Zamora More Than 7 23:13.15 3:05:19.31 4:36.43
Team - Churchill Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):126 Average Time: 19:50.71
1 748 Maximus Cabello 14 14 19:25.35 19:25.35 0:00.00
2 761 Andew Micek 23 37 19:46.97 39:12.32 0:21.62
3 751 Chris Hackert 28 65 19:55.88 59:08.20 0:30.53
4 750 Mathew Gonzalez 29 94 19:59.36 1:19:07.56 0:34.01
5 749 Christian Saldana 32 126 20:05.98 1:39:13.54 0:40.63
6 754 Axel Rangel (47) (173) 20:30.70 1:59:44.24  1:05.35
7 758 Andrew Peel (49) (222) 20:32.73 2:20:16.97 1:07.38

Results By VF Productions 6 09/17/2016 12:40:48



Race Date
September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Churchill
Team Score (places):126

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

747
753
757
756
759
755
752
746
760

Paul Garza
Chris Bitter
Marcos Perez
Ethan Bess
John Martinez
Phillip Jackson
Keegan Kittrell
SETH RECH
Juan Leos

Team - Reagan
Team Score (places):152

© 00 ~NO Ul WN P

el ol
AN wdNRO

574
575
576
577
587
580
581
579
578
582
586
588
585
583

Nevin Diaz
Kyle Bones
Eduardo Silva
Logan Cantu
Stevie Garcia
Jonathan Nybo
Kieran Mercer
Jacob Blan
Caleb Belew
Daniel Huantes
Reece Lord
Connor Nye
Paddy Joyce
Johnnie Jones

Team - WARREN
Team Score (places):213

© 00 ~NOO Ol WN P

[N
o

811
810
812
803
805
813
815
804
809
808

ISAIAH MUNOZ
JOSH MORALES
TRISTAN RAMIREZ
ANDRE BONARD
ALEX CRUZ
TRISTAN RANGEL
DEHMEN VIDAURRI
IVAN CEDILLO
NOAH LONGORIA
ZACHARY KELLMAN

Results By VF Productions

NEISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Boys
JV BOYS

Class - A
Overall
Place

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

NN NN N NN NN

16

27

31

33

45
(55)
(65)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

NN NN N NN

13

25

34

53

88
(114)
(122)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

7

Cumulative
Place

16
43
74
107
152
(207)

(272)

13
38
72
125
213
(327)

(449)

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 3

Time
Back

Average Time: 19:50.71

20:43.73
20:51.74
21:47.73
21:51.48
21:52.72
22:13.34
22:29.98
24:46.97
24:55.96

Finish Position- 4

2:41:00.70
3:01:52.44
3:23:40.17
3:45:31.65
4:07:24.37
4:29:37.71
4:52:07.69
5:16:54.66
5:41:50.62

1:18.38
1:26.39
2:22.38
2:26.13
2:27.37
2:47.99
3:04.63
5:21.62
5:30.61

Average Time: 20:00.54

19:27.79
19:54.97
20:05.85
20:06.23
20:27.86
20:44.97
21:04.29
21:30.14
21:49.88
21:58.46
21:59.29
22:37.36
22:48.14
22:54.42

Finish Position- 5

19:27.79

39:22.76

59:28.61
1:19:34.84
1:40:02.70
2:00:47.67
2:21:51.96
2:43:22.10
3:05:11.98
3:27:10.44
3:49:09.73
4:11:47.09
4:34:35.23
4:57:29.65

0:00.00
0:27.18
0:38.06
0:38.44
1:00.07
1:17.18
1:36.50
2:02.35
2:22.09
2:30.67
2:31.50
3:09.57
3:20.35
3:26.63

Average Time: 20:20.27

19:23.47
19:47.93
20:07.25
20:41.48
21:41.23
22:45.89
22:56.73
23:07.17
25:31.65
27:35.62

19:23.47

39:11.40

59:18.65
1:20:00.13
1:41:41.36
2:04:27.25
2:27:23.98
2:50:31.15
3:16:02.80
3:43:38.42

0:00.00
0:24.46
0:43.78
1:18.01
2:17.76
3:22.42
3:33.26
3:43.70
6:08.18
8:12.15

09/17/2016 12:40:49



NEISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 17, 2016

Boys
JV BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - WARREN Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):213 Average Time: 20:20.27
11 807 MCKINLEY GERBER More Than 7 28:05.25 4:11:43.67 8:41.78
12 814 JOSE VERGARA More Than 7 28:35.78 4:40:19.45 9:12.31
Team - CLARK Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):218 Average Time: 20:24.49
1 269 CHASE BEHREND 18 18 19:36.12  19:36.12 0:00.00
2 261 BEN HECHT 30 48 20:01.97 39:38.09 0:25.85
3 279 ARTURO MARTINEZ 38 86 20:21.54  59:59.63 0:45.42
4 270 ANDREW MARTINEZ 48 134 20:31.23 1:20:30.86 0:55.11
5 271 JAMES QUIGLEY 84 218 21:31.57 1:42:02.43 1:55.45
6 275 PETER CRUZ (92) (310) 21:48.45 2:03:50.88 2:12.33
7 272 1AN JOHNSON (95) (405) 21:51.92 2:25:42.80 2:15.80
8 277 MATTHEW HOFFMANN More Than 7 22:10.69 2:47:53.49 2:34.57
9 281 KOBY GREEN More Than 7 22:12.23 3:10:05.72 2:36.11
10 278 STUART HANSON More Than 7 22:34.10 3:32:39.82 2:57.98
11 276 SEBASTIAN TORRES More Than 7 22:37.56 3:55:17.38 3:01.44
12 286 BRYAN GONZALES More Than 7 22:47.48 4:18:04.86 3:11.36
13 285 TREVOR BECK More Than 7 22:57.67 4:41:02.53 3:21.55
14 274 LUIS CARCAMO More Than 7 23:03.20 5:04:05.73 3:27.08
15 288 CJROGERS More Than 7 24:19.48 5:28:25.21 4:43.36
16 283 BRANDON TREVINO More Than 7 24:36.43 5:53:01.64 5:00.31
17 282 KAMRON RAMIREZ More Than 7 24:49.23 6:17:50.87 5:13.11
18 284 JACKSON MAAS More Than 7 25:06.24 6:42:57.11 5:30.12
19 287 BENJI HANSON More Than 7 25:50.99 7:08:48.10 6:14.87
Team - BRANDEIS Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):224 Average Time: 20:27.56
1 543 EDWARD IRIZARRY 17 17 19:33.88  19:33.88 0:00.00
2 544 ADAM GARZA 37 54 20:17.70  39:51.58 0:43.82
3 551 JOSEPH GATES 46 100 20:28.98 1:00:20.56 0:55.10
4 549 SETH TRACY 61 161 20:56.79 1:21:17.35 1:22.91
5 548 ETHAN NOREIGA 63 224 21:00.44 1:42:17.79 1:26.56
6 547 JHOVANY PAYNE (79) (303) 21:24.67 2:03:42.46 1:50.79
7 556 NATHAN MAY (104) (407) 22:15.38 2:25:57.84 2:41.50
8 550 PAUL WOOTEN More Than 7 22:28.98 2:48:26.82 2:55.10
9 546 HIDETAKA PJLOPEZ More Than 7 23:05.22 3:11:32.04 3:31.34
10 552 NICOLAS LAPORTA More Than 7 24:34.41 3:36:06.45 5:00.53
11 554 JARED SHANNON More Than 7 25:16.34 4:01:22.79 5:42.46
12 545 ADAM KNIGHT More Than 7 25:21.12 4:26:43.91 5:47.24
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Race Date

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - BRANDEIS
Team Score (places):224

13 555 ROBERT BRADBURN

14 542

TIM GARCIA

Team - Alamo Heights
Team Score (places):225

1 824
2 827
3 835
4 832
5 837
6 830
7 829
8 826
9 836
10 833
11 834
12 831
13 828
14 820
15 825

Braden Kester
Matt Stevens
Dre Barrera

JP Flanagan
Conor Gallagher
David Huo
Parker Duke
Teddy Gleinser
Holden Lum
Jake Carew
Zion Guevara
Harding Rhyne
Gio Euresti
Daniel Benites
Eli St. Pierre

Team - Johnson
Team Score (places):240

738
728
725
727
707
736
731
732
730
726
735
734
733
737

© 00N UL WN P
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Isaac Jones
John Briere
Branden Jolley
Luis Espinosa
Diego Marquez
Jake Slaughter
Carlos Salas
Angel Quintana
William French
Jonah Pixton
Cameron Riding
Noah Johnson
Roshan Raj
Marcos Romero

Results By VF Productions

NEISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Boys
JV BOYS

Class - A
Overall
Place

More Than 7
More Than 7

9

21

57

67

71
(80)
(102)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

NN NN NN NN

20

24

42

76

78
(97)
(103)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

NN NN N NN

Cumulative
Place

30
87
154
225
(305)
(407)

20
44
86
162
240
(337)

(440)

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 7

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:27.56

25:47.72
26:53.18

Finish Position- 8

4:52:31.63
5:19:24.81

6:13.84
7:19.30

Average Time: 20:23.19

19:10.12
19:42.44
20:49.23
21:05.23
21:08.95
21:24.67
22:03.17
22:26.74
22:29.21
22:55.73
22:57.48
23:01.73
24:55.93
25:49.24
33:52.40

Finish Position- 9

19:10.12

38:52.56

59:41.79
1:20:47.02
1:41:55.97
2:03:20.64
2:25:23.81
2:47:50.55
3:10:19.76
3:33:15.49
3:56:12.97
4:19:14.70
4:44:10.63
5:09:59.87
5:43:52.27

0:00.00
0:32.32
1:39.11
1:55.11
1:58.83
2:14.55
2:53.05
3:16.62
3:19.09
3:45.61
3:47.36
3:51.61
5:45.81
6:39.12
14:42.28

Average Time: 20:32.17

19:42.44
19:47.53
20:25.41
21:22.23
21:23.23
21:55.61
22:05.98
22:07.43
22:17.40
22:20.64
22:43.86
23:26.62
23:32.48
24:10.16

19:42.44

39:29.97

59:55.38
1:21:17.61
1:42:40.84
2:04:36.45
2:26:42.43
2:48:49.86
3:11.07.26
3:33:27.90
3:56:11.76
4:19:38.38
4:43:10.86
5:07:21.02

0:00.00
0:05.09
0:42.97
1:39.79
1:40.79
2:13.17
2:23.54
2:24.99
2:34.96
2:38.20
3:01.42
3:44.18
3:50.04
4:27.72
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NEISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 17, 2016

Boys
JV BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - MACARTHUR Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):246 Average Time: 20:32.84
1 648 Samuel Villegas 22 22 19:45.87 19:45.87 0:00.00
2 637 Cannon Barry 26 48 19:52.20 39:38.07 0:06.33
3 649 Dorian Schenck 44 92 20:27.23 1:00:05.30 0:41.36
4 639 Jack Cantu 69 161 21:06.31 1:21:11.61 1:20.44
5 647 Amirhossein Samiepour 85 246 21:32.59 1:42:44.20 1:46.72
6 643 Isaac Rodriguez (113) (359) 22:43.23 2:05:27.43 2:57.36
7 642 John Lopez (134) (493) 23:42.68 2:29:10.11 3:56.81
8 646 Noel Lara More Than 7 27:57.95 2:57:08.06 8:12.08
9 644 Leighton Soto More Than 7 29:36.25 3:26:44.31 9:50.38
10 645 Cody Krywoszej More Than 7 31:36.61 3:58:20.92 11:50.74
Team - Clemens Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):264 Average Time: 20:37.97
1 119 Jesse Arenivas 10 10 19:12.18 19:12.18 0:00.00
2 126 Brenden McGrew 41 51 20:23.22 39:35.40 1:11.04
3 122 Joey Guerra 58 109 20:50.46 1:00:25.86 1:38.28
4 120 Gregg Bascos 74 183 21:17.14 1:21:43.00 2:04.96
5 117 Esteban Alvarez 81 264 21:26.83 1:43:09.83 2:14.65
6 115 Emmanuel Aguilera (108) (372) 22:27.98 2:05:37.81 3:15.80
7 132 Ethan Hunt (131) (503) 23:31.10 2:29:08.91 4:18.92
8 127 Kyle Schimelpfening More Than 7 23:36.73 2:52:45.64 4:24.55
9 130 Elijah Kush More Than 7 24:39.49 3:17:25.13 5:27.31
10 128 Nick Slaughter More Than 7 24:47.98 3:42:13.11 5:35.80
11 135 Anthony Jameson More Than 7 25:33.70 4:07:46.81 6:21.52
12 124  Will Johns More Than 7 25:37.74 4:33:24.55 6:25.56
13 116 Thomas Aldersea More Than 7 32:58.41 5:06:22.96 13:46.23
Team - Taft Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):297 Average Time: 20:49.74
1 923 Vinson Hernandez 15 15 19:25.47 19:25.47 0:00.00
2 924 Jonathan Kelly 40 55 20:22.73 39:48.20 0:57.26
3 928 Colton Watson 72 127 21:10.39 1:00:58.59 1:44.92
4 932 Luke Ortegon 83 210 21:31.40 1:22:29.99 2:05.93
5 926 Jayden Palacios 87 297 21:38.70 1:44:08.69 2:13.23
6 927 Evan Trevino (91) (388) 21:46.99 2:05:55.68 2:21.52
7 922 Jason Hernandez (119) (507) 22:55.23 2:28:50.91 3:29.76
8 934 Shawn Mallari More Than 7 23:08.90 2:51:59.81 3:43.43
9 933 Adrian Ordonez More Than 7 23:15.59 3:15:15.40 3:50.12
10 931 Robert Szymanski More Than 7 23:17.64 3:38:33.04 3:52.17
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Race Date

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Taft
Team Score (places):297

11 935
12 930
13 929

Greg Valdez
Aaron Delatorre
lan Vara

Team - Southwest
Team Score (places):359

871
867
865
869
864
866
876
863

co~NO O A~ WNDNBE

Marcus Pena

Miguel Luna

Shane Friesenhahn
Mario Medina
Tristan Dovalina
Timothy Haller
Sebastian Rodriguez
Alexander Cruz

Team - LEE
Team Score (places):367

204
200
199
193
203
202
207
198
197
195

© 00 ~NO Ol WN P
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o

JESUS VASQUEZ
JAKOB LOVE

ERIK LOVE

AIDEN CRUZ
DANIEL TERRELL
JONATHAN MOSES
PARKER WORLEY
YOSRI JAZIRI

ALEX JAIMES
JARRET FLOTILDES

Team - EAST CENTRAL
Team Score (places):431

291
292
294
289
290
293
295

~No ok wWDN R

Joel Huerta

Benjamin Montes

Drew Poblete

Timothy Arispe

Christian Criado
Nathaniel Morris

Jandell Rosario-Figueroa

Results By VF Productions

NEISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Time
Back

3:57.47
4:06.24
4:28.01

0:00.00
0:07.33
0:16.29
1:09.79
1:48.49
2:14.83
2:31.83
12:59.53

0:00.00
0:40.05
1:00.76
1:33.76
2:03.01
2:19.77
2:48.08
2:57.22
3:34.55
10:17.13

0:00.00
1:00.13
1:15.97
1:27.25
3:24.44
3:30.37
4:16.95

Boys
JV BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 20:49.74
More Than 7 23:22.94 4:01:55.98
More Than 7 23:31.71 4:25:27.69
More Than 7 23:53.48 4:49:21.17
Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 21:15.78
50 50 20:35.40 20:35.40
54 104 20:42.73  41:18.13
59 163 20:51.69 1:02:09.82
89 252 21:45.19 1:23:55.01
107 359 22:23.89 1:46:18.90
(118) (477) 22:50.23 2:09:09.13
(127) (604) 23:07.23 2:32:16.36
More Than 7 33:34.93 3:05:51.29
Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 21:19.24
36 36 20:15.72 20:15.72
60 96 20:55.77 41:11.49
73 169 21:16.48 1:02:27.97
93 262 21:49.48 1:24:17.45
105 367 22:18.73 1:46:36.18
(110) (477) 22:35.49 2:09:11.67
(125) (602) 23:03.80 2:32:15.47
More Than 7 23:12.94 2:55:28.41
More Than 7 23:50.27 3:19:18.68
More Than 7 30:32.85 3:49:51.53
Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 21:48.29
39 39 20:22.73 20:22.73
77 116 21:22.86  41:45.59
86 202 21:38.70 1:03:24.29
94 296 21:49.98 1:25:14.27
135 431 23:47.17 1:49:01.44
(136) (567) 23:53.10 2:12:54.54
(142) (709) 24:39.68 2:37:34.22
11
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Race Date

September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - MADISON
Team Score (places):432

979
966
970
968
969
973
967
977
975
971
972
976
978
974

© 00 ~NO Ol WN P
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Michael King
Allen Marshall
James Ramirez
Robert DeLaCueva
Tabari Strong
Gabriel Longoria
Justin Tomison
Gilbert Herrera
Jacob Campos
Noah Lackey
Jason Escobedo
Cristian Trevino
John Medrano
Agustin Gonzalez

Team - Harlandale
Team Score (places):436

1 150
2 168
3 155
4 163
5 165
6 154
7 161
8 149
9 162
10 166
11 148
12 160
13 158
14 157
15 151

Xavier Enriquez
Rudy Rocha
Josue Garcia
Manuel Mendoza
Marcos Quevedo
Phillip Frias

Joel Martinez
Isidro Cisneros
Jesus Mejia
Kevin Rivera
Cameron Castillo
Jesus Martinez
Javier Hernandez
Presciliano Hernandez
Isaiah Espinosa

NEISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Boys
JV BOYS

Class - A
Overall
Place

52

70

90

109

111
(112)
(124)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

NN NN N NN

56

82

98

99

101
(106)
(120)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

NN NN NN NN

Team - St. Anthnoy Catholic High School
Team Score (places):491

980
981
982
983

A wWDNPRF

Samuel Cardenas
Matthew Rodriquez
Juan Villarreal
Steven Ynostrosa

Results By VF Productions

12
100
117
121

12

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 21:44.08

52
122
212
321
432

(544)

(668)

20:40.89
21:07.33
21:45.39
22:30.23
22:36.54
22:42.63
23:03.48
23:55.14
24:32.23
25:32.73
25:51.40
27:56.73
28:05.45
28:30.41

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 21:38.88

56
138
236
335
436

(542)

(662)

20:44.97
21:29.48
21:59.23
21:59.23
22:01.48
22:22.47
22:55.44
22:56.98
23:02.79
23:06.23
23:41.73
25:11.16
25:47.32
26:52.50
32:57.75

Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 22:20.32

12
112
229
350

19:18.22
22:00.11
22:49.34
22:56.46

20:40.89

41:48.22
1:03:33.61
1:26:03.84
1:48:40.38
2:11:23.01
2:34:26.49
2:58:21.63
3:22:53.86
3:48:26.59
4:14:17.99
4:42:14.72
5:10:20.17
5:38:50.58

20:44.97

42:14.45
1.04:13.68
1:26:12.91
1:48:14.39
2:10:36.86
2:33:32.30
2:56:29.28
3:19:32.07
3:42:38.30
4:06:20.03
4:31:31.19
4:57:18.51
5:24:11.01
5:57.08.76

19:18.22
41:18.33
1:04:07.67
1:27:04.13

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:26.44
1:04.50
1:49.34
1:55.65
2:01.74
2:22.59
3:14.25
3:51.34
4:51.84
5:10.51
7:15.84
7:24.56
7:49.52

0:00.00
0:44.51
1:14.26
1:14.26
1:16.51
1:37.50
2:10.47
2:12.01
2:17.82
2:21.26
2:56.76
4:26.19
5:02.35
6:07.53
12:12.78

0:00.00
2:41.89
3:31.12
3:38.24
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NEISD XC MEET

Race Date
September 17, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
JV BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - St. Anthnoy Catholic High School Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places):491 Average Time: 22:20.32
5 984 Jason Hernandez 141 491 24:37.45 1:51:41.58 5:19.23
6 97 Sebastian Lopez (145) (636) 28:01.62 2:19:43.20 8:43.40
Team - VETERANS Finish Position - 19
Team Score (places):498 Average Time: 22:49.37
1 334 Carlos Ordaz 43 43 20:25.42 20:25.42 0:00.00
2 332 Giovanni Loera 64 107 21:02.47 41:27.89 0:37.05
3 331 Alec Fairbanks 115 222 22:4598 1:04:13.87 2:20.56
4 330 Taos Adkins 133 355 23:36.23 1:27:50.10 3:10.81
5 333 Quentin Martinez 143 498 26:16.74 1:54:06.84 5:51.32
6 335 Sebastian Vasquez (144) (642) 26:18.24 2:20:25.08 5:52.82
Team - HIGHLANDS Finish Position - 20
Team Score (places):527 Average Time: 22:22.80
1 17 Joseph Perez 66 66 21:04.48 21:04.48 0:00.00
2 6 Lawerence Frambs 96 162 21:54.57 42:59.05 0:50.09
3 21 Rocha Alexander 116 278 22:47.12 1:05:46.17 1:42.64
4 15 Joshua Morales 123 401 23:01.15 1:28:47.32 1:56.67
5 9 Dominik Gonzales 126 527 23:06.67 1:51:53.99 2:02.19
6 5 Manuel Faris (130) (657) 23:20.91 2:15:14.90 2:16.43
7 1 Albert Acoata (132) (789) 23:34.95 2:38:49.85 2:30.47
8 11 Robert Gaitan More Than 7 24:24.40 3:03:14.25 3:19.92
9 4 |srael Corona More Than 7 25:04.24 3:28:18.49 3:59.76
10 3 Ernest Corona More Than 7 25:27.48 3:53:45.97 4:23.00
11 2 Nigel Cervantes More Than 7 26:33.65 4:20:19.62 5:29.17
12 16 Abraham Nobles More Than 7 27:00.68 4:47:20.30 5:56.20
13 7 Carlos Garcia More Than 7 29:05.97 5:16:26.27 8:01.49
Team - Burbank Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places):594 Average Time: 23:04.54
1 58 Eric Salinas 62 62 20:58.98 20:58.98 0:00.00
2 68 Rafael Munoz 128 190 23:14.48 44:13.46 2:15.50
3 64 Juan Soltero 129 319 23:19.81 1:07:33.27 2:20.83
4 55 Christian Arredondo 137 456 23:53.49 1:31:26.76 2:54.51
5 59 Isaac Escamilla 138 594 23:55.95 1:55:22.71 2:56.97
6 56 Christopher Duron (139) (733) 24:00.61 2:19:23.32 3:01.63
7 57 Edward Espinoza (140) (873) 24:02.23 2:43:25.55 3:03.25
8 54 Christian Flores More Than 7 24:09.54 3:07:35.09 3:10.56
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Race Date
September 17, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Burbank
Team Score (places):594

9
10
11
12
13

51
53
70
65
52

Adam Barrera

Billy Sanchez
Santiago Contreras
Michael Alvarez
Antonio Soto

Team - Lanier
Team Score (places):Inc.

A WDN PR

906
905
901
904

Jose Maldonado
Isiah McCreless
Edwin Gonzalez
Daniel Trevino

Team - Judson
Team Score (places):Inc.

A wWDN PR

1
2

A wWDN B

1
2

360
361
364
365

Cristian Morse
Tomas Briones
Jose Gomez
Alon Chavez

Team - McCollum
Team Score (places):Inc.

387
392

Garrett Castillo
Javier Galvan

Team - Holy Cross
Team Score (places):Inc.

525
520
519
522

Jonathon Garcia
Aaron Torres
Eddie Flores
Vincent Leza

Team - Memorial HS
Team Score (places):Inc.

672
671

Alexander Chavarria
Calvary Garcia

Results By VF Productions

NEISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Boys

JV BOYS
Class - A

Overall
Place

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

14

N NN NN

g o1 01 O

o o1 01 0

o1 o1 01 O

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

24:
26:
27:31.98
28:38.54
29:26.49

Finish Position -

24:23.39
25:03.23
26:56.65
28:57.44

Finish Position -

20:46.19
22:49.73
25:45.89
28:53.18

Finish Position -

22:18.42
23:33.33

Finish Position -

21:07.73
23:24.48
23:34.33
25:41.74

Finish Position -

21
23

:140.95
:40.73

Cumulative

Time Time

21

Time
Back

Average Time: 23:04.54

18.48
06.43

3:31:53.57
3:58:00.00
4:25:31.98
4:54:10.52
5:23:37.01
Inc.

Average Time:

24:23.39

49:26.62
1:16:23.27
1:45:20.71
Inc.

Average Time:

20:46.19

43:35.92
1:09:21.81
1:38:14.99
Inc.

Average Time:

22:18.42

45:51.75

Inc.

Average Time:
21:07.73
44:32.21

1:08:06.54

1:33:48.28
Inc.
Average Time:

21:40.95
45:21.68

3:19.50
5:07.45
6:33.00
7:39.56
8:27.51

0:00.00
0:39.84
2:33.26
4:34.05

0:00.00
2:03.54
4:59.70
8:06.99

0:00.00
1:14.91

0:00.00
2:16.75
2:26.60
4:34.01

0:00.00
1:59.78
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Race Date
September 17, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Roosevelt

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1010 Desire Nsengiyunva
2 1011 Zen Rios
3 1013 Quint'e Cooper

Team - JFK

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1039 Christian Anguiano
2 1040 Mike Cavazos

Results By VF Productions

NEISD XC MEET
Final Team Results

Boys
JV BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 21:26.83 21:26.83 0:00.00
Less Than 5 22:14.36 43:41.19 0:47.53
Less Than 5 25:30.64 1:09:11.83 4:03.81
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 26:07.45 26:07.45 0:00.00
Less Than 5 26:35.48 52:42.93 0:28.03
15 09/17/2016 12:40:52



